
Pos 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

10 

853 

475 

270 

122 

55 

314 

850f 

22 

161 

99 

77 

11 

580 

778 

49x 

51 

65 

148 

760 

176 

118 

178 

617 

Name 

Alfonso Califano 

Jim Avila 

Wayne Dixen 

David Mathis 

Byron Garay 

Matt Cavarlez 

Jerry Hernandez 

Luke Hiesterman 

Stephen Ludwig 

Sahar Zvik 

Neil Lauzon 

David Kolb 

Lee Callans 

Marco Palos 

Brian Hull 

Sebastien Metivier 

Dan McCormack 

Simon Barrett 

Scott Christensen 

Blair Harness 

Sean Taitt 

Maurice Abanes 

Richard Findlay 

Sean Vintinner 

Class 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Middleweight Sunday 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

17.320 

28.203 

28.458 

30.450 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

4.243 

4.743 

13.565 

13.895 

20.800 

21.714 

37.535 

46.007 

46.437 

54.070 

1:08.825 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

12:01.419 

12:18.739 

12:29.622 

12:29.877 

12:31.869 

11:10.839 

11:15.082 

11:15.582 

11:24.404 

11:24.734 

11:31.639 

11:32.553 

11:48.374 

11:56.846 

11:57.276 

12:04.909 

12:19.664 

Best Tm 

1:55.520 

1:59.303 

1:59.934 

1:58.562 

2:00.868 

1:49.955 

1:51.776 

1:51.581 

1:51.566 

1:53.021 

1:54.188 

1:54.505 

1:56.155 

1:58.239 

1:58.600 

1:58.515 

2:01.073 

Status Addl2 

Wrench  

Wifey, RacePace Trackdays, Vortex Racing, Yoshimura R&D, Shorai 

dunlop, racers edge, wawa, lieto, vesrah, k-tech, apex assassins, KYT, graves, hotbodies,   

Woodcraft, bike breakers canada 

 Barrett65Racing 

Apex Assassins 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/20/2025 2:27:36 PM 

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jay Tanner - Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Chuckwalla valley raceway 

Margin of Victory 

4.243 

Avg. Speed 

86.292 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.955 

Best Speed 

87.745 

Best Lap by 

161 - Sahar Zvik 

CVMA 2024-2025 Round 7 

Sun Race 12: F40MW, F40LW 

Sun Race 12: F40MW, F40LW 

Race (6 Laps) started at 13:19:19 

Chuckwalla Valley Raceway CCW 2.680 miles 

4/20/2025 12:15 


