CVMA 2024-2025 Round 7 Sorted on Laps											
Sun Race 12: F40MW, F40LW					Chuckwalla Valley Raceway CCW 2.680 miles						
Sun F	Race 1	2: F40MW, F40LW					4/20/2025 12:15				
Race (6 Laps) started at 13:19:19											
Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm Status	Addl2			
Formula	a 40 Lic	ghtweight Sunday									
1	10	Alfonso Califano	Formula 40 Lightweig	6		12:01.419	1:55.520				
2	853	Jim Avila	Formula 40 Lightweig	6	17.320	12:18.739	1:59.303				
3	475	Wayne Dixen	Formula 40 Lightweig	6	28.203	12:29.622	1:59.934				
4	270	David Mathis	Formula 40 Lightweig	6	28.458	12:29.877	1:58.562	Wrench			
5	122	Byron Garay	Formula 40 Lightweig	6	30.450	12:31.869	2:00.868				
Not clas	ssified										
DNS	55	Matt Cavarlez	Formula 40 Lightweig		DNS			Wifey, RacePace Trackdays,			
DNS	314	Jerry Hernandez	Formula 40 Lightwei		DNS						
DNS	850f	Luke Hiesterman	Formula 40 Lightweiç		DNS						
DNS	22	Stephen Ludwig	Formula 40 Lightweiç		DNS						
Formula	a 40 Mi	ddleweight Sunday									
1	161	Sahar Zvik	Formula 40 Middlewe	6		11:10.839	1:49.955	dunlop, racers edge, wawa,			
2	99	Neil Lauzon	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	4.243	11:15.082	1:51.776	••• •••			
3	77	David Kolb	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	4.743	11:15.582	1:51.581				
4	11	Lee Callans	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	13.565	11:24.404	1:51.566				
5	580	Marco Palos	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	13.895	11:24.734	1:53.021				
6	778	Brian Hull	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	20.800	11:31.639	1:54.188				
7	49x	Sebastien Metivier	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	21.714	11:32.553	1:54.505	Woodcraft, bike breakers ca			
8	51	Dan McCormack	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	37.535	11:48.374	1:56.155				
9	65	Simon Barrett	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	46.007	11:56.846	1:58.239	Barrett65Racing			
10	148	Scott Christensen	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	46.437	11:57.276	1:58.600				
11	760	Blair Harness	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	54.070	12:04.909	1:58.515				
12	176	Sean Taitt	Formula 40 Middlewe	6	1:08.825	12:19.664	2:01.073				
Not clas	ssified										
DNS	118	Maurice Abanes	Formula 40 Middlewe		DNS						
DNS	178	Richard Findlay	Formula 40 Middlewe		DNS			Apex Assassins			
DNS	617	Sean Vintinner	Formula 40 Middlewe		DNS			· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
4.243	86.292	1:49.955	87.745	161 - Sahar Zvik	
Pittman Wallace -	Chief of Timing & Scoring				Orbits
	Diverter				

Jay Tanner - Race Director